

Global Chinese Real Estate Congress 2019 Annual Conference Second Call for Papers

12-14 July, 2019, Shanghai, China

The Global Chinese Real Estate Congress (GCREC) 2019 Annual Conference will be held on July 12-14, 2019 in Hyatt on the Bund, Shanghai, China. Hosted by Shanghai University of Finance and Economics, this Conference focuses on the theme of "Using high-quality real estate development to promote sustainable macroeconomic development", and serves as a platform for the exchange of ideas among scholars, practitioners and government officials from all over the world on the development of real estate industry. There will be both Chinese and English paper sessions and one special session designated for Ph.D. students to present their papers.

Papers accepted by the Conference can be considered for CRIC Best Paper Awards sponsored by "CRIC Shanghai Information Technology Co., LTD". The editors of *Journal of Real Estate Research* (a SSCI journal, in English) and the *International Real Estate Review* (the official journal of AsRES and GCREC, in English) will attend this conference, seeking to identify papers that may be suitable for the journals. The editors will also help speed up the review process of these papers.

Topics include, but are not limited to the following topics:

- (1) Real estate industry development and macro economy
- (2) Sustainable housing policies and affordable housing system
- (3) Supply-side reform in real estate industry and long-term regulation mechanism
- (4) Real estate tax reform (5) Real estate price research
- (6) Land use and management (7) Spatial planning
- (8) Development of rental housing market and long-term rental apartment
- (9) Real estate finance and capital market
- (10) PPP and innovation of urban construction investment and financing
- (11) Characteristic towns and smart city (12) Green
- (13) Health and senior real estate
- (15) Real estate enterprise transformation and innovation
- (12) Green real estate and sustainable development
- (14) Real estate management and operation innovation
- (16) Other topics in real estate fields

If you would like to present a paper at the conference, please send the paper (or a well-developed abstract) and relevant information to GCREC2019@126.com before March 31st, 2019.

Important Dates:	March 31, 2019	Deadline for paper or abstract submission		
	April 10, 2019	Notification of acceptance		
	May 08, 2019	Deadline for full papers intended for Best Paper Award		
	May 20, 2019	Deadline for early-bird registration		
	May 20, 2019	Deadline for full papers		

Notes: (1) An early notice of the cancellation will be appreciated. The deadline of cancellation of attendance is on May 20, 2019. The registration fee is fully refundable before the deadline. Cancellation notice made between May 20 to June 16, 2019 will only be half refunded. Any cancellation made after June 16, 2019 will not be refunded. (2) **The authors who participate in the Best Paper Award competition will be disqualified if they do not attend the conference or the award dinner.**

Contact Information: Person of Contact: Mrs. Jie Pan, Mr. Yi Zhu Email: GCREC2019@126.com Tel: 13816745845, 15802139068 Website: <u>gcrec2019.shufe.edu.cn</u>

INTERNATIONAL REAL ESTATE REVIEW

A Publication Associated with the Asian Real Estate Society and

the Global Chinese Real Estate Congress

Editorial Office:

International Real Estate Review, Department of Finance and Business Economics, Faculty of Business Administration, University of Macau, Av da Universidade, Taipa, Macau, China

GSSI 2020 International Real Estate Review Best Paper Awards

To promote research in real estate and show appreciation for the authors who submit articles to the *International Real Estate Review* (IRER), the Global Social Science Institute (GSSI) has established the 2020 Best Paper Awards for papers published in IRER. A total of four GSSI 2020 Best Paper Awards will be awarded to articles published in Volume 2019 and Issues 1 & 2 of Volume 2020 of the *International Real Estate Review*:

- 1 Gold Award: USD 10,000,
- 1 Silver Award: USD 5,000, and
- 2 Bronze Awards: USD 2,500 each.

The 2020 GSSI Best Paper Awards will be evaluated by the IRER editorial board members and determined by executive editors on the papers published on the above mentioned six issues of the *International Real Estate Review*. Publications by the executive editors of IRER shall not be eligible to win any of the awards. The prizes will be presented to the awardees at the 2020 AsRES-GCREC-AREUEA Joint Conference in Singapore.

GSSI, a U.S.-based non-profit organization and the publisher of the IRER, is organized and operated for educational and charitable purposes. Its objectives are to promote and conduct education and encourage research that applies academic theory and analytical techniques in real estate, housing finance, and allied areas; to provide financial support to students pursuing a graduate degree in the social sciences; and to assist, maintain, and endow the study and research in real estate and allied areas.

Telephone: +(853) 8822-4728 *Fax Number*: +(853) 8822-2377 *E-mail*: irer@umac.mo *Website*: http://www.umac.mo/fba/irer/



Registration Form

(Paid with Credit Card in US Dollars)

Surname			Given Nam	ne			
Title			Affiliation				
Address							
City			Region/Country				
Zip code			E-mail				
Phone			Fax				
Submit a paper	□ Yes □ No		Interested in Serving		□ Discussant□ Session Chair		
A full paper	□ Yes □ No		Paper under Review		□ Yes □ No		
Registration Fee*		On or before 20 May, 2019		After 20 May, 2019		Total Amount	
□Regular/Institutional Delegates		US\$420		US\$580			
□GCREC Member		US\$150		US\$200			
□Spouse*		US\$120		US\$170			
□Student		US\$50		US\$80			

* Registration Fee includes Conference Program and Information Package, four coffee breaks, two lunches, one grand dinner and one Gala dinner.

* Spouse Registration Fee includes the two lunches, one grand dinner and one Gala dinner.

Credit Card Payment Authorization Form:					
🗆 Visa 🛛 🗆 Mas	ster Card Payment amount US \$				
Name on card					
Card Number					
Expiration Date		CVC			
Signature					

Registration Forms and Credit Payment Form with Signature to Global Social Science Institute: (1) Fax: +1-301-309-6562 (USA) or (2) Email: gcrec.conference@gssinst.org.

Registration Fee Refund Notice: An early notice of the cancellation will be appreciated. The deadline of cancellation of the attendance is <u>on 20 May, 2019</u>. The registration fee is fully refundable before the deadline. Cancellation notice made <u>between 20 May and 16 June, 2019</u> will only be half refunded. Any cancellation made after <u>16 June, 2019</u> will not be refunded. **Please submit the refund appeal to** <u>gcrec.conference@gssinst.org.</u>

* The conference hotel is <u>the Hyatt on the Bund, Shanghai</u>. The hotel has reserved rooms with negotiated room rates for the conference. Participants can book directly with the hotel.